

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3384

Page	Section	Lines	Of the printed Bill
<u> </u>	<u>1, 4, 6, 27</u>	<u> </u>	Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 3, lines 8 through 10, by deleting the following "and in existence as of November 1, 2020, that exclusively occupies an enclosed indoor space and is primarily engaged";

On page 3, line 10, by inserting after the word "engaged" the following words: "that engages";

On page 3, line 12, by deleting "thirty-five percent (35%) and inserting in lieu thereof "twenty-five percent (25%);

On page 3, line 13, by deleting the word "quarterly" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "annual";

On page 3, line 14, by inserting after the word "accessories" the following: "or displaying more than one hundred (100) different facing stock keeping units (SKUs) of premium, long-filler, all tobacco hand-rolled cigars at all times on the premise of the licensed cigar bar";

On page 7, lines 18 through 21, by deleting the following: ", including, but not limited to, amusement parks, athletic fields, beaches, fairgrounds, gardens, golf courses, parks, plazas, skate parks, swimming pools, trails and zoos";

On page 8, line 7, by inserting after the word "burning" the words: "or heating";

On page 8, lines 8 through 10, by deleting the following: "and in which no food or beverage is sold or served for consumption on the premises";

On page 10, lines 7 and 8, by deleting the following: "means any enclosed indoor workplace dedicated to or predominately for" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "means a retail establishment that derives more than eighty percent (80%) of its gross revenue from";

On page 12, line 20, by deleting the following: "in existence as of November 1, 2020";

On page 12, line 21, by deleting the following: "in existence as of November 1, 2020";

On page 12, line 22, by deleting the following: "in existence as of November 1, 2020";

On page 15, line 3, by deleting paragraph 8 in its entirety, and by renumbering subsequent paragraphs;

On page 24, lines 15 and 16, by deleting the following: "that are in existence as of November 1, 2020";

On page 25, line 1, by deleting the following: "in existence as of November 1, 2020";

On page 25, lines 4 and 5, by deleting after the word "incidental" the following language: "and in which no food or beverage is sold or served for consumption on the premises".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Harold Wright

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk